1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
26 277 K156-1107525 4571752628 1 1 1 Kpsiika B c6ope Cover in assy
278 K150-1107504-03 45 7175 2045 1 1 1 Kuknep Jet
279 K156-1107503 457175 2624 1 1 1 Kpbiika Cover
- 4178-1107010" 1 - - Kap6ioparop B coope Carburettor in assy
Ioarpynna 1108. IlpuBoa ynpaBjieHus ApocceabHO H BO3AYIMHOM 3aCJOHKAMHA
Subgroup 1108. Throttle and Choke Control
27 1 201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 1 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
2 293270-1129 459816 6006 1 1 1 [lai16a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8§
3 452-1108080-01 4531110288 1 1 1 Cko0a KperieH!s TSIT Rod fastening clamp
4 258025-1129 459871 1034 1 1 1 HnaunT 2,5%20 Cotter 2.5x20
5 469-1108075-20 454316 2523 1 1 1 Poruar pyyHoro nmpusoga Manual control lever
6 290377-1129 459952 1048 2 2 2 Boar M5x9 Bolt M5x9
7 6910-1108124 454315 2645 1 1 1 lInunbka KperieHUs ppl4aroB Lever stud
8 469-1108069-20 454316 2522 1 1 1 KpoHIUTeitH TSrM pydyHOTO yIpaBieHUs Throttle manual control rod bracket in assy
JIPOCCENIbHOI 3aCTIOHKOM B cOope
9 252135-112 459816 6046 1 1 | [ait6a 8 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8
10 258012-1129 459871 1016 4 4 4 L mmanaT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
11 452-1108135-01 4531110303 1 1 1 Cxo0a KperuieHus! TST Rod clamp
12 33032-1108051 453136 0119 1 1 1 Tsra peryara qpoccenbHON 3aCTOHKT Throttle lever rod
13 250464-1129 459553 1053 1 1 1 [aiika M5 Nut M5
14 252004-1129 459811 1205 6 6 6 [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
15 258000-1129 459871 1001 1 1 1 AT 1,5x10 Cotter 1.5x10
16 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 1 1 [ait6a 5 Washer 5
17 469-1108090 454316 2276 1 1 1 Poryar tru npoccenbHOM 3aCIOHKU B cOope Throttle rod lever in assy
18 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
19 1/06154/70 459962 6216 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 npyxuHHas 3y6yaTas Toothed spring washer 6
20 33032-1108050 4531360118 1 1 1 Tsra npoccenbHOi 3aCJIOHKHU B cOOpe Throttle rod in assy
21 258038-1129 459871 1049 1 1 1 I naunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
22 469-1108056-01 454316 4301 1 1 1 HaxoHeuHuK Tsir¥ IpuBoAa Control rod end
23 20-1703075 454311 0701 1 1 1 [IpyxnHa HaKOHEYHUKA TITU Rod end spring
24 469-1108059-01 454316 4679 1 1 1 [Maner wapoBoit HAKOHEYHUKA TSATU Rod end ball pin
25 469-1108058 454316 0139 2 2 2 Cyxapb HAKOHEYHUKA TSITU Rod end retainer
26 452-1108120 453111 4238 1 1 1 Tsra npoccebHOI 3aCJIOHKHU B cOOpe Throttle rod in assy
27 452-1108100-02 453111 4236 1 1 1 Tsra Bo3aylIHo# 3aCIOHKT Choke rod
28 252177-1129 459816 1457 2 2 2 Llai16a 12 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12
29 250615-1129 459553 1260 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
30 452-1108062 453111 5298 | | 1 Brynka tsirm memanu Pedal rod bush
31 452-1108035-11 453111 8333 1 1 1 Tsra neganu Pedal rod



LL

26

27

452-1108120 () 25 469-1108058 4 258025-M29 1 201454-N29
""" y} 2 293270-M29 g

452-1108100-02—, % 24 469-1108059-01 5 469-1108075-20 3 452-1108080ﬁ(§fx
23 20-1703075 2 6 290377-M29 =

22 469-1108056-01
21 258038-M129

20 33032-1108050
1/06154/70

6910-1108124
469-1108069-20
252135-M2
258012-MN29

252177-N29

250615-MN29
452-1108062
452-1108035-11

M-2059-C

258012-MN29

252004-MN29 10 258012-MN29
452-1108037 14 252004-MN29

21-1108042

16 252003-MN29

352500-M29 T 13 250464-MN29
452-1108034-10 12 33032-1108051

352100-M29
201424-N29
252004-MN29
452-1108039-10
251261-MN29

452-1108010

201417-N29
252134-MN2
252004-MN29

251261-MN29

11 452-1108135-01

Puc. 27. T1puBon ynpasiaeHus ApoccesibHOM U Bo3ayliHO# 3acaoHkamu (1008)
Fig. 27. Throttle and choke control (1108)



8L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
27 32 M-2059-C 454311 0342 1 1 1 [pyxuHa oTTsIKHAs Retracting spring
33 452-1108037 453111 5247 1 1 1 [1Taii6a criermanabHas Special washer
34 21-1108042 454312 0234 1 1 1 IIpyxuHa TsIru neganu Pedal rod spring
35 250512-1129 459553 1057 1 1 1 laiika M 10 Nut M10
36 252136-112 459816 6067 1 1 1 [lai16a 10 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 10
37 352500-1129 459964 1008 1 1 1 [lai16a 10 cnermanbHast Spring washer 10
38 452-1108034-10 45 3111 5606 1 1 1 Poruar Bamka Shaft lever
39 352100-1129 459964 1002 1 1 1 [aiika M 10 crieumanbHast Special washer M10
40 201424-1129 459346 1510 1 1 1 Boar M6x30 Bolt M6x30
41 452-1108039-10 453111 5248 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeiiH Banuka Shaft bracket
42 251261-1129 459563 1004 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
43 452-1108010 4531110265 1 1 1 [lemans ¢ BaukoM B cOope Pedal with shaft in assy
44 201417-1129 459346 1503 1 1 1 Boar Mé6x14 Bolt M6x14
45 252134-112 459816 6045 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
Moarpymna 1109. ®@uibTp BO3XYMIHbIH
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner
28 1 31512-1109010 454321 0556 1 1 1 DunbTp BO3AYILIHBIM B cOOpe Air cleaner in assy
2 417.1109130 456321 1891 1 1 1 IMepexogHUK BO3MyIITHOTO (pUIIBTPa Air cleaner adapter
3 417.1109129 456321 1890 1 1 1 Ipoknanka mepexoqHUKa BO3MYLITHOTO (DUIbTPa Air cleaner adapter gasket
4 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6J1 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6J1
5 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 3 laiika M6 Nut M6
6 31512-1109150 454321 0543 1 1 1 Mydra Coupling
7 31512-1109155 454321 0544 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSTKHO# B cOope Contracting yoke in assy
8 31512-1109156 454321 0545 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSIKHOM Contracting yoke
9 451-1109162-01 4531118018 1 1 1 laiika xomyTa Yoke nut
10 355255-11 459964 6023 6 6 6 [ait6a crieranbHast Special washer
11 69-1303048 454315 0296 1 1 1 Bonrxomyra Yoke bolt
12 31512-1109028-01 454321 1277 1 1 1 INpoknanka Kpblky GuibTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
13 31512-1109020 454321 0524 1 1 1 Kpsimka punsrpa Air cleaner cover
14 220086-1129 459432 1088 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
15 31512-1109313 454321 1446 1 1 1 XOMYT C yrojkamu Yoke with elbows
16 31512-1109080-01 454321 1234 1 1 1 DneMeHT GUIbTPYIOLINI CMEHHBIN DUIbTPa Replaceable filter element
17 69-1303048-01 454315 3094 3 3 3 Bost xomyra Yoke bolt
18 31512-1109077-10 454321 1445 3 3 3 Cxo0a KperuieHHs1 KPhILIKI Cover clamp
19 451-1109162-02 453111 8641 3 3 3 laiika xomyTa Yoke nut
20 31512-1109052 454321 0559 1 1 1 Koprryc BoznyiiHoro ¢unbsTpa Air cleaner case
21 3741-1109604 45 3135 1609 1 1 1 Pactpy6 Bo31yx03a60pHOTO IIaHTa Air intake hose funnel



6L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
28 22 31512-1109192 454321 1351 1 1 1 PyxaB coenuHUTETbHBII Connecting hose
23 451-1303043 453111 0418 2 2 2 XOMYT CTSIKHOM Contracting yoke
24 31512-1109138 454321 0541 1 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH kperniaeHus: BO3LYyLIHOTO (huibTpa Air cleaner bracket
25 222779-1129 459452 1085 1 1 1 Bunt M5x22 Screw M5x22
26 076-082-36-2 1 1 1 Kombiio Ring
27 417.1107103 45 6321 2003 1 1 1 [MepexomHuk Adapter
28 352504-1129 459964 6015 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
29 201495-1129 459346 1557 2 2 2 Bboxr M10x20 BoltM 10x20
30 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
IMoarpynna 1116. Knanan TonMBHbI# 3JI€KTPOMATHATHbIH
Subgroup 1116. Solenoid Fuel Valve
19 22 220103-1129 459432 1107 1 1 1 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
23 252174-1129 459216 1454 1 1 1 ]_ngi%a 6 Ipy>XMHHAs 3y0YaTasi C BHyTPEHHUMM Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
3y6LIaMu
24 31512-1116000 454321 1898 1 1 1 Kunanan anekrpomarHuTHblil B coope 19.3741 Solenoid fuel valve 19.3741 in assy
Honarpyma 1117. ®uaAbLTP TOHKO# 0YHCTKH TOIUIMBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
19 4 252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
25 100937 459973 4037 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
26 252155-112 459816 6006 1 1 1 [lai16a 8J1 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
27 21-1117020-01 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ounbrpa TOHKO OYMCTKY TOILUIMBA Fine fuel filter case
28 421-1117020-20* 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢hunbrpa TOHKO OYMCTKY TOILUIMBA Fine fuel filter case
29 511.1117024 45 6423 0003 1 1 1 Konb11o kopmyca (hpuibTpa TOHKOI OUNCTKIA Fine fuel filter case ring
TOIJIMBA
30 S511.1117028 45 6423 0004 1 1 1 Brynka yniorHutenbHast puibTpa ToHKOM ounctku  Fine fuel filter sealing bush
TOTLIMBA
31 13-1117045-11 1 1 1 DneMeHT PUIbTPyoLIUit Filter element
32 511.1117045* 1 1 1 DleMeHT QUIbTPYIOIIMIA Filter element
33 52-1117035 4531150168 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa oropHast GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIEMEHTA Filter element supporting spring
34 52-1117056-A 4531150170 1 1 1 CrakaH-OTCTOMHUK DMIbTpa Filter settler bowl
35 511.1117010-01 1 1 1 DuUIbTp TOHKOM OYMCTKM TOILIMBA B cOOpe Fine fuel filter in assy
36 52-1117069 4531150180 1 1 1 Bapainex BuHTa KOpombIcia (PrIbTpa Filter rocker screw fly nut
37 52-1117068 4531150178 1 1 1 Hepxareab cTakaHa (GUIBETpa Filter settler bowl holder
38 52-1117067 4531150177 1 1 1 BunT KOpoMEIcTa puibTpa Filter rocker screw
39 52-1117061 4531150175 1 1 1 Kopowmsicrio crakana hmiibTpa TOHKO OUMCTKIA Fine fuel filter settler bowl rocker with screw in
TOIUTMBA C BUHTOM B cOOpe assy
40 210389 459382 6055 1 1 1 Boar M8x70 Bolt M8x70
41 21-1117075-b 454312 0349 1 1 1 KponuureitH Bracket



08

31512-1109010
417.1109130
417.1109129

252154-1N2
250508-MN29

31512-1109150

25 222779-M29
26 076-082-36-2

27 41711071 03T

D A ON =

L T

1
1]
. LT

355255-M
69-1303048
31512-1109028-01
31512-1109020
220086-M29
31512-1109313
31512-1109080-01
69-1303048-01
355255-M
31512-1109077-10
D 451-1109162-02
. (T LI P 31512-1109052
. s 3741-1109604

31512-1109155 i
31512-1109156
451-1109162-01

N,
HIMY

31512-1109192
451-1303043

29 201495-M29
30 252156-M2

Puc. 28. ®unbtp Bo3ayuiHblii (1109)
Fig. 28. Air cleaner (1109)



